

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL	
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burden hours per response...	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * BROWN WILLIAM E		2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol CENTRAL GARDEN & PET CO [CENT]		5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) <input type="checkbox"/> Director <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 10% Owner <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Officer (give title below) <input type="checkbox"/> Other (specify below) Chairman and CEO		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/29/2007		6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Form filed by One Reporting Person <input type="checkbox"/> Form filed by More than One Reporting Person	
1340 TREAT BLVD., SUITE 600 WALNUT CREEK, CA 94597			4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)			
(Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned		

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
			Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price			
Common Stock	11/29/2007		P		390,123	A	\$ 4.6848	466,106	D	
Common Stock	11/30/2007		P		420,450	A	\$ 5.1768	886,556	D	
Common Stock	12/03/2007		P		189,427	A	\$ 5.4793	1,075,983	D	
Common Stock	11/29/2007		P		15,000	A	\$ 4.6047	23,000 (1)	I	By Spouse

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474 (9-02)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
						Date Exercisable	Expiration Date					
Code	V	(A)	(D)									

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships			
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
BROWN WILLIAM E 1340 TREAT BLVD., SUITE 600 WALNUT CREEK, CA 94597	X	X	Chairman and CEO	

Signatures

/s/ William E. Brown

12/03/2007

Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. *See* 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Shares held by spouse of reporting person. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held by his spouse, and this report should not be deemed an admission that the reporting person is the beneficial owner of such shares for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose.

Remarks:

Exhibit 99.1 - Details of purchase transactions of Common Stock of the Issuer on November 29, 2007 by William E. Brown.

Exhibit 99.2 - Details of purchase transactions of Common Stock of the Issuer on November 30, 2007 by William E. Brown.

Exhibit 99.3 - Details of purchase transactions of Common Stock of the Issuer on December 3, 2007 by William E. Brown.

Exhibit 99.4 - Details of purchase transactions of Common Stock of the Issuer on November 29, 2007 by Sharon Brown.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Exhibit 99.1

All transactions listed below relate to purchases of Common Stock of Central Garden & Pet Company on November 29, 2007.

SHARES	PRICE	SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED AFTER TRANSACTION
600	4.32	76,583
200	4.325	76,783
3,300	4.33	80,083
100	4.335	80,183
4,200	4.34	84,383
3,800	4.35	88,183
300	4.355	88,483
1,200	4.36	89,683
1,800	4.37	91,483
1,600	4.38	93,083
1,200	4.39	94,283
200	4.40	94,483
200	4.41	94,683
900	4.43	95,583
210	4.45	95,793
2,300	4.46	98,093
800	4.47	98,893
1,900	4.48	100,793
5,200	4.49	105,993
55,930	4.50	161,923
3,800	4.51	165,723
100	4.52	165,823
200	4.53	166,023
3,126	4.54	169,149
3,075	4.55	172,224
7,751	4.56	179,975
12,900	4.57	192,875
2,200	4.58	195,075
4,600	4.59	199,675
21,600	4.60	221,275
149	4.62	221,424
3,905	4.63	225,329
4,900	4.64	230,229
10,827	4.65	241,056
10,449	4.66	251,505
7,978	4.67	259,483
5,143	4.68	264,626
7,395	4.69	272,021
35,096	4.70	307,117
2,300	4.71	309,417
7,500	4.72	316,917
500	4.73	317,417
11,337	4.74	328,754
15,405	4.75	344,159
7,951	4.76	352,110
1,850	4.77	353,960
2,600	4.78	356,560
4,478	4.79	361,038
15,478	4.80	376,516
1,380	4.81	377,896
6,950	4.85	384,846
300	4.86	385,146
2,200	4.87	387,346
7,100	4.88	394,446
1,100	4.89	395,546
7,990	4.90	403,536
19,400	4.91	422,936
6,250	4.92	429,186
500	4.93	429,686
12,000	4.94	441,686
15,500	4.95	457,186
1,700	4.96	458,886
100	4.97	458,986
2,700	4.98	461,686
4,420	4.99	466,106

Exhibit 99.2

All transactions listed below relate to purchases of Common Stock of Central Garden & Pet Company on November 30, 2007.

SHARES	PRICE	SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED AFTER TRANSACTION
1,200	4.99	467,306
8,500	5.00	475,806
200	5.01	476,006
2,200	5.02	478,206
4,000	5.03	482,206
5,333	5.04	487,539
14,900	5.05	502,439
12,200	5.06	514,639
14,110	5.07	528,749
15,226	5.08	543,975
19,213	5.09	563,188
45,169	5.10	608,357
6,700	5.11	615,057
6,111	5.12	621,168
6,200	5.13	627,368
3,200	5.14	630,568
7,128	5.15	637,696
7,000	5.16	644,696
7,200	5.17	651,896
5,589	5.18	657,484
21,800	5.19	679,285
8,400	5.20	687,685
8,534	5.21	696,219
33,533	5.22	729,752
8,700	5.23	738,452
10,189	5.24	748,641
37,100	5.25	785,741
52,650	5.26	838,391
7,176	5.27	845,567
4,082	5.28	849,649
9,806	5.29	859,455
6,900	5.30	866,355
2,200	5.31	868,555
15,200	5.32	883,755
2,801	5.34	886,556

Exhibit 99.3

All transactions listed below relate to purchases of Common Stock of Central Garden & Pet Company on December 3, 2007.

SHARES	PRICE	SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED AFTER TRANSACTION
500	5.22	887,056
1,400	5.23	888,456
500	5.24	888,956
1,800	5.25	890,756
2,100	5.26	892,856
600	5.27	893,456
1,000	5.28	894,456
700	5.29	895,156
2,335	5.30	897,491
2,965	5.31	900,456
1,500	5.32	901,956
1,100	5.33	903,056
7,400	5.34	910,456
2,900	5.35	913,356
1,600	5.36	914,956
1,400	5.37	916,356
1,300	5.38	917,656
900	5.39	918,556
2,000	5.40	920,556
6,500	5.41	927,056
6,300	5.42	933,356
4,800	5.43	938,156
5,700	5.44	943,856
6,400	5.45	950,256
4,500	5.46	954,756
15,631	5.47	970,387
3,900	5.48	974,287
8,300	5.49	982,587
22,718	5.50	1,005,305
12,500	5.51	1,017,805
5,962	5.52	1,023,767
2,487	5.53	1,026,254
1,902	5.56	1,028,156
5,000	5.57	1,033,156
1,700	5.58	1,034,856
7,800	5.59	1,042,656
23,027	5.60	1,065,683
10,300	5.61	1,075,983

Exhibit 99.4

All transactions listed below relate to purchases of Common Stock of Central Garden & Pet Company on November 29, 2007.

SHARES	PRICE	SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED AFTER TRANSACTION
2,000	4.51	10,000
200	4.52	10,200
800	4.53	11,000
300	4.55	11,300
900	4.56	12,200
300	4.58	12,500
1,100	4.59	13,600
1,400	4.60	15,000
300	4.61	15,300
1,700	4.62	17,000
2,300	4.64	19,300
1,100	4.65	20,400
100	4.66	20,500
1,000	4.67	21,500
1,400	4.68	22,900
100	4.79	23,000